
 
 

 



Region States in Region Awardee(s) Location of 
Awardee(s) Contact(s) 

Northeast                       
(Photovoltaics) 

CT • ME • MA • NH 
NY • RI • VT Hudson Valley Community College Troy, NY  

Richard Lawrence 
r.lawrence1@hvcc.edu 

 (518) 629-4983  

Northeast                                       
(Solar Heating 
and Cooling) 

CT • ME • MA • NH 
NY • RI • VT 

Kennebec Valley Community College 
www.kvcc.me.edu/website/frames/departments/

northeastsolarheatcool/northeast.aspx  
 Fairfield, ME  Dana A. Doran 

ddoran@kvcc.me.edu  

Northern  
Mid-Atlantic  DE • NJ • PA • WV Pennsylvania State University 

www.solarcenter.psu.edu 
 Philadelphia, PA  

Pittsburgh, PA 
 David Riley 

driley@engr.psu.edu  

Southern  
Mid-Atlantic  

D.C. • MD • NC 
SC • VA 

North Carolina Solar Center  
at North Carolina State University 

www.ncsc.ncsu.edu/majestc/index.php  
 Raleigh, NC  Dr. Pam Carpenter 

pam_carpenter@ncsu.edu  

Southeast  

AL • AR • FL • GA 
KY • MS • TN 
Puerto Rico 

U.S. Virgin Islands 

Florida Solar Energy Center 
at University of Central Florida  
www.fsec.ucf.edu/en/education/

southeast_training_network/index.html  
 Cocoa, FL  David Block 

block@fsec.ucf.edu  

Midwest   IL • IN • IA • MI • MN 
• OH • WI 

Midwest Renewable Energy Association 
www.midwestsolartraining.org/training/instructortraining   Custer, WI  Tehri Parker 

tehri@the-mrea.org  

South-Central  AR • LA • MO • NM 
OK • TX 

Partnership: The Energy Institute at Houston 
Community College – Northeast; Ontility 

www.sitn-sc.org 
 Houston, TX Dr. John Galiotos 

john.galiotos@hccs.edu    

Rocky Mountain  

AK • AZ • CO • ID 
KS • MT • NE • NM 
NV • ND • OR • SD 

UT • WA • WY 

Partnership: Salt Lake Community College; Solar 
Energy International; Utah Solar Energy Association  

www.rmstp.org 

 Salt Lake City, UT 
Carbondale, CO 

Lee Brinton 
Lee.Brinton@slcc.edu  

California  
and Hawai'i  CA • HI 

Partnership: California Community Colleges Board of 
Governors; California Energy Commission; California 
Centers for Sustainable Energy; Labor Management 

Cooperation Committee  
www.fourenergy.org 

 Sacramento, CA  
San Diego, CA 

Gerald W. Bernstein 
GBernste@ccsf.edu 

Solar Instructor Training Network  
1 National Administrator, 8 regions, 9 Regional Resource and Training Providers 

National Administrator – The Interstate 
Renewable Energy Council (IREC) 
Joe Sarubbi  joesarubbi@irecusa.org 
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